

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7104/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 19/01/2007 in CMA No. 36/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HARI MOHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH PAREEK

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Keshote, sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Sinhanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter on May 14, 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master