

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7104/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 19/01/2007 in CMA No. 36/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HARI MOHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH PAREEK

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Keshote, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERWe have heard learned counsel for the parties for some
time.In our opinion, it would be appropriate if both the parties
i.e. husband and wife approach the Mediation Centre at Jaipur on
7th June, 2008, so that if possible, an amicable settlement may be
arrived at between the parties. A copy of the said order be sent to
the said Mediation Centre.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master