

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7104/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2007 in CMA No. 36/1990 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HARI MOHAN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH PAREEK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Keshote,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singhania,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice was issued on the Special Leave Petition only with regard to a settlement, if possible. The matter was referred to the Mediation Centre of Rajasthan High Court at Jaipur. From the report it appears that settlement has failed. In that view of the matter, inasmuch as, notice was issued only on consideration of a possible settlement the same having been failed, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master